
Academic Calendar - Fall 2023 

Fall Semester 2023 

Aug 25-28     Fri-Mon                    New Student Orientation, Testing and Registration 

Aug 28 Monday Returning Student Registration 

Aug 29 Tuesday Classes Begin: Semester & Quad I 

Aug 30 Wednesday    Last Day for continuing traditional students to enroll if not already registered 

Sep 4 Monday  Labor Day (Campus Holiday) 

Sep 5 Tuesday Last Day to Add a Semester and Quad I Class 

Sep 8 Friday Last Day to Drop a Semester and Quad I Class without a 'W' 

Sep 25 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from a Quad I Class with a 'W' 

Oct 9-10 Mon-Tues Fall Break (Student Holiday) 

Oct 18 Wednesday    Quad I Classes End 

Oct 19-20 Thurs-Fri Final Examinations for Quad I 

Oct 23 Monday Quad II Classes Begin 

Oct 24 Tuesday Midterm and Quad I Grades Due 

Oct 30 Monday Last Day to Add a Quad II Class 

Oct 31 Tuesday Early Registration Advising Session 

Nov 1 Wednesday Last Day to Drop a Quad II Class without a 'W' 

Nov 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from a Semester Class with a 'W' 

Nov 20 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from a Quad II Class with a 'W' 

Nov 22-24 Wed-Fri            Thanksgiving Break (Student Holiday Nov 22, Campus Holiday Nov 23-24) 

Dec 8 Fri Last Day of Undergraduate Classes 

Dec 11-14 Mon-Thurs Final Examinations 

Dec 19 Tuesday Grades Due 
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